ITEM NO.28 + 46 + 48 COURT NO.13

1

SECTION XII-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 40499/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-02-2023 in SWP No. 3004/2018 passed by the High Court Of Jammu & Kashmir And Ladakh At Srinagar)

RAHILA GUL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.213961/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.213962/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.213960/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.213959/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

with

Diary No. 35660 of 2023

(for admission and IR and c/delay in filing and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

Diary No. 36508 of 2023

(for admission and IR and c/delay in filing and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

Diary No. 36512 of 2023

(for admission and IR and c/delay in filing and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

Diary No. 38561 of 2023

(c/delay in filing and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

Diary No. 41245 of 2023

(for admission and IR and c/delay in filing and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

Diary No. 40221 of 2023

(for admission and IR and c/delay in filing and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, permission to file additional documents/annexures)

Diary No. 40502 of 2023

(c/delay in filing and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, permission to file additional documents/annexures)

Diary No. 41050 of 2023 (c/delay in filing and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, permission to file additional documents/annexures)

Diary No. 41523 of 2023 (for admission and IR and c/delay in filing and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, Permission to file Petition, permission to file additional documents/annexures)

Date: 18-10-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Zargham Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Saif Naseem, Adv.
Ms. Tehsheena Z. Hussain, Adv.
M/S. Equity Lex Associates, AOR

Mr. Parth Awasthi, Adv.

Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, Adv. Ms. Maitryee Jagat Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Astik Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment due to indisposition.

Adjourned for one week.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER