## ITEM NO.15 COURT NO.9 SECTION XII-A SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 49076/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-02-2023 in SWP No. 3004/2018 passed by the High Court Of Jammu & Kashmir And Ladakh At Srinagar)

RAKESH KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.3624/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.3625/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.3623/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date: 12-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aseem Kumar Katoch, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice

Tag with SLP (C) No. 25678 of 2023.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH) BRANCH OFFICER