SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 8213/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-02-2023 in SWP No. 3004/2018 passed by the High Court of Jammu & Kashmir and Ladakh at Srinagar)

MINAKSHI RAINA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.51673/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.51675/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.51672/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.51670/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 07-03-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv. Mr. Zargham Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Saif Naseem, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 12210 of 2023.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER