SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 12210/2023 [Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-02-2023 in SWP No. 3801/2019 passed by the High Court of Jammu & Kashmir and Ladakh at Srinagar]

UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SABA WANI

Respondent(s)

SLP(C) No. 25678/2023 (XII-A)

Date: 07-01-2025

SLP(C) No. 25678/2023 was called on in the Mentioning List today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Equity Lex Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vardhman Kaushik , AOR (Mentioned by)

UPON a mention being made by counsel for respondent No.5 the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 25678/2023

1) The matter may not be deleted from the List of 07.02.2025.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)